City of Mesquite, Texas

(
MESQUITE
T E X A 53
Real. Texas. Flavor.
Legislation Details (With Text)
File #: 19-4015 Version: 1 Name: Front Street Design amendment
Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed
File created: 2/16/2019 In control: City Council
On agenda: 3/4/2019 Final action: 3/4/2019
Title: Authorize the City Manager to finalize and execute Amendment No. 3 with Kimley-Horn and
Associates, Inc., for additional design and preparation of construction documents for the Front Street
project in the amount of $92,000.00.
Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
3/4/2019 1 City Council Approved Pass

Authorize the City Manager to finalize and execute Amendment No. 3 with Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc.,
for additional design and preparation of construction documents for the Front Street project in the amount of
$92,000.00.

City Council approved the design contract for the reconstruction of Front Street from North Ebrite Street to
North Galloway Avenue in the amount of $267,000.00 on June 18, 2018, and a contract amendment for final
design in the amount of $230,000.00 on October 15, 2018. The City Manager approved Amendment No. 2 for
survey services in the amount of $10,000.00 on October 26, 2018. Since approval of the initial design contract,
a preferred concept option was developed through the Downtown Infrastructure Plan. The preferred concept
gave further direction on the layout, landscaping and hardscape elements for Front Street. This concept has
been revised with stakeholder input.

This amendment will provide for the design and preparation of construction documents for the following items:

Paving, Drainage, Utility, and Retaining Wall - Revisions

. Paving geometry associated with one-way Front Street traffic and angled parking

. Lancaster Avenue paving geometry to allow two-way traffic between Front Street and Main
Street

. Alignment and profile along Front Street and Lancaster per revised geometry

. Grading revisions from west of Broad Street to east of Lancaster Avenue, from backs of
buildings to north right-of-way line along Union Pacific Railroad

. Lancaster Avenue grading revisions at Main tie-in

Hardscape, Landscape, Site Elements, and Lighting - Revisions

Additional Construction Phase Services

Additional Meetings beyond those included in the original contract such as stakeholder meetings or
Council briefings.

Key dates:

Advertise Bid - May 9, 2019

City of Mesquite, Texas Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/16/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 19-4015, Version: 1

e Bid Opening - June 11, 2019
e City Council Agenda for Construction Award - July 1, 2019
e Begin Construction - July 22, 2019

Financial Implications
This project will be funded through Towne Centre Tax Increment Reinvestment Zone No. 2 funds.

Recommended/Desired Action
Staff recommends approval of Amendment No. 3 with Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc.

Drafter
Wes McClure, P.E.

Head of Department
Matthew Holzapfel, P.E.

City of Mesquite, Texas Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/16/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

